Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Match 2 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Sun 21-Nov-21
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Todays Overall Results Seasons Overall Results
Mansfield - 117.0 Mansfield - 170
Sutton - 115.0 Sutton - 115.0
Rushcliffe - 100.0 Rushcliffe - 100.0
Newark - 91.0 Newark - 91.0
Worksop - 51.0 Worksop - 51.0
Retford - 8.0 Retford - 8.0
Notts - 0.0 Notts - 0.0

total number of Athletes competing this Match 81

Please note Zero Club Points indicate Athletes are in Wrong age group or Athletes who have done too many events Which
are three events and one Relay, these points are not transferable to the next athlete in the same event so the club lose the
points totally. Zero club points are also given to Athletes U13 and above without a URN number. All athletes must wear a
club vest to compete

Sportshall Events 2019 / 2020

Sun-10-Oct-21 Notts Sportshall League Match 1 (U11's Octathlon Competition) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Starts:-12 noon

Sun-21-Nov-21 Notts Sportshall League Match 2 (U13 and U15 only) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Starts:-12 noon

Sun-05-Dec-21 Notts Sportshall League Match 3 (U11 to U15) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Starts:-12 noon (unless advised)
Sun-16-Jan-22 Notts Sportshall League Match 4 (U11 to U15) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Starts:-12 noon (unless advised)
Sun-06-Feb-22 Notts Sportshall League Match 5 (U11 to U15) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Starts:-12 noon (unless advised)
Sun-13-Feb-22 Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (U13 to U15) Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
Sun-13-Feb-22 Sportshall East Midland Regional Fun in Athletics (U11's) Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)

To be advised Sporthall UK Final To be advised to be advised
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Notts Sportshall League Match 2 (U13 and U15 only)

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Starts:-12 noon

Track Approx time

U13 Girls 12.10
U13 Boys 12.20
U15 Girls 12.30
U15 Boys 12.40
U13 Girls 12.50
U13 Boys 13.00
U15 Girls 13.10
U15 Boys 13.20
U13 Girls 13.40
U13 Boys 13.45
U15 Girls 13.50
U15 Boys 14.00

EVENT

2 Lap
2 Lap
2 Lap
2 Lap

4 Lap
4 Lap
4 Lap

4 Lap

4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay

F1
F2
F3
F4
F5

F6
F7
F8

F9

F10
F11
F12

Timetable
Field Approx time
U15 Girls 12.10
U13 Girls 12.20
U15 Boys 12.30
U13 Boys 12.45
U15 Girls 12.50
U13 Girls 13.10
U15 Boys 13.05
U13 Boys 13.25
U13 Girls 14.20
U13 Boys 14.20
U15 Girls 14.20
U15 Boys 14.20

Remember we need Timekeepers and Track Judges 1 from each club
Each athlete can compete in a maximum of three events plus a relay (if available).

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 12 noon

Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please

NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall

Sunday 21 November 2021

EVENT

Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump

Speed Bounce 30 sec
Speed Bounce 30 sec

Standing Long Jump

Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump
Standing Long Jump

Shot (2.72kg)
Shot (3kg)
Shot (3 kg)
Shot (4 kg)

Only one Parent per Athlete allowed (Weather permitting meet in the back Car park)

Finish time Approx.2.5!

Organising Club

Newark
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Newark

Notts

Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Notts

Sutton and Worksop
Sutton and Worksop
Sutton and Worksop
Sutton and Worksop

Please do not arrive before 11.45, No one is allowed in the veiwing gallery until after 12.00 noon or into the hall until the doors are opened

We have been asked to remain in the Main Hall, or upstairs in the veiwing gallery during the events

No sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time.



Notts Sportshall League Match 2 (U13 and U1

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Sunday 21 November 21

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Athletes of the match ranking list for

Sunday 21 November 21

Girls
Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 98.82 181g Zoe Smith U15g Newark AOM Nov 21
2nd 93.50 3g Scarlett Jane U13g Mansfield
3rd 90.65 415g Kitty Laurence U13g Worksop
4th 89.86 5499 Georgia Dobb U15g Sutton
5th 89.72 2239 Amy Clayton U13g Rushcliffe
Boys
Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 105.35 32b Matthew Young U15b Mansfield AOM Nov 21
2nd | 104.16 41b Ethan Williams U13b Mansfield
3rd 99.63 334b Tarun Balamurugan U13b Rushcliffe
4th 96.62 134b Eric Unaigwe U13b Newark
5th 94.15 522b Leo Cotterill U13b Sutton
Athletes of the Match 2019 -2020 Season
AOM March 21 Serenity Joynt U13g Mansfield
Matthew Young U13b Mansfield
AOMJan 20 Zoe Smith U13g Newark
Ethan Norris U13b Notts
AOM Dec 19  Precious Njoku :U11g Notts
Ethan Williams :U11b Mansfield
AOM Nov 19  Phoebe Clayton U1sg Rushcliffe
Morgan Scott U13b Notts
AOMOct 19  Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts
Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield
Records For the year
Event New Record Name Club date Old record
3 Lap 326.37 m / min Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe AC Oct 19 320.79| 2000/ 01
Standing Long Jump 2.26 metres Precious Njoku Notts Dec-19 2.24| 1985/86
6 Lap Paarlauf 311.81 m/ min Balamurugan / Wootton Rushcliffle Dec-19 310.79 Nov 09
Vertical High Jump 77.00 cm Oliver Salmon Mansfield Dec-19 75 Dec 19
4Llap 320.00 m / min Zoe Smith Newark AC Jan-20 318.82| 1987/88
Standing Triple Jump 6.12 metres Lucy Ashton Notts Ac Jan-20 6.12| 1993/94
Shot (2.72kg) 11.91 metres Serenity Joynt Mansfield March'20 10.55] Reg Final 13
Shot (3kg) 9.58 metres Matthew Young Mansfield March'20 8.59 43435
Standing Long Jump 2.28 metres Ethan Williams Mansfield March 20 2.26 NR

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to the best of the last 10
acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then totalled and averaged to give a total out of
100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events
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U13 Girls Results

T1 13 girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
Scarlett Jane
Kitty Laurence
Sadie Guy
Megan Lane
Olivia Reilly

415
512
191
27:

N

Competing Athletes
3  Scarlett Jane

415 Kitty Laurence
25 Florence Kenney
18 Freya Martin
512 Sadie Guy
507 Olivia Wilson
74 LaylaKells
526 Georgia Waring
422 Miley Townrow
32 Zia Clayton-Wade
191 Megan Lane
274 Olivia Reilly
10 Ruby Lowe
405 Lily Johnson
527 Eleanor Andrews
33 Grace Sinclair
178 Elsie Avis
513 Abigale Howell
15  Lily Ward
515 Olivia Niemcow

N

F9 13 girls

Serenity Joynt MansfieldMarch'20

Scoring Athletes
Number
637
223
512
93

Name
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Amy Clayton
Sadie Guy
Amelia Arbon

63
636
223
512
93
25
507
513

L

Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Amy Clayton

Sadie Guy

Amelia Arbon

Florence Kenney
Olivia Wilson

Abigale Howell

F2 13 girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
415 Kitty Laurence
526 Georgia Waring
223 Amy Clayton
3 Scarlett Jane

178 Elsie Avis

Competing Athletes
415 Kitty Laurence
526 Georgia Waring
223 Amy Clayton

3  Scarlett Jane

18 Freya Martin

74 LaylaKells

93 Amelia Arbon
512 Sadie Guy

15  Lily Ward
405 Lily Johnson
178 Elsie Avis

32 Zia Clayton-Wade
109 Niamh Ford
513 Abigale Howell
527 Eleanor Andrews
10 Ruby Lowe

33 Grace Sinclair
96  Lily Smith
274 Olivia Reilly
515 Olivia Niemcow

Sun 21 Nov 2021
2 Lap
2218  sec
Record 357.02 m/min
C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87
Age Club m/ min
U13g Mansfield 319.35
U13g Worksop  314.29
U13g Sutton 303.45
U13g Newark 291.18
U13g Rushcliffe  290.11
U13g Mansfield 319.35
U13g Worksop  314.29
U13g Mansfield 310.59
U13g Mansfield 306.98
U13g Sutton 303.45
U13g Sutton 302.29
U13g Mansfield 301.14
U13g Sutton 298.87
U13g Worksop  297.74
U13g Mansfield 295.52
U13g Newark 291.18
U13g Rushcliffe  290.11
U13g Mansfield 290.11
U13g Worksop  290.11
U13g Sutton 283.87
U13g Mansfield 283.87
U13g Newark 282.86
U13g Sutton 281.85
U13g Mansfield 279.86
U13g Sutton 277.89
Shot (2.72kg)

Record  11.91 metres

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Standing Long Jump

Record
D Bryan

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Club
Retford
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield

Retford
Retford
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Sutton

248
Notts

Club
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Newark

Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Mansfield
Newark
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton

metres
1983/84

Sports Hall

33m Hall (Oaktree)

("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
24.8
25.2
26.1
27.2
27.3

24.8
25.2
25.5
25.8
26.1
26.2
26.3
26.5
26.6
26.8
27.2
27.3
27.3
27.3
27.9
27.9
28.0
28.1
28.3
28.5

Result
7.84
6.64
5.30
5.03

0

0

0

7.84
6.88
6.64
5.30
5.03
4.96
4.57
4.20

Result
1.99
1.94
1.92
1.81
1.60

0
0
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Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Worksop
Newark
Notts
Retford

Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushclifie
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Newark
Newark

Retford
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Newark
Notts

Retiord
Retiord
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Rushclifie
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark
Newark

Mansfield
Sutton
Newark
Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Retford

Mansfield

Sutton

Mansfield

Newark

T5 13 girls

Scoring Athletes
Number
1 3
2 223
3 507
4 422
5 109
6
7

Name
Scarlett Jane
Amy Clayton
Olivia Wilson
Miley Townrow
Niamh Ford

Competing Athletes

1 3 Scarlett Jane
2 25 Florence Kenney
3 223 Amy Clayton
4 93 Amelia Arbon
5 507 Olivia Wilson
6 422 Miey Townrow
7 109 Niamh Ford
8 191 Megan Lane
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
F6 13 girls

4 Lap

49.50 sec
Record 320.00 m/min
Zoe Smith Newark AC Jan-20
Age  Club m/ min
U13g Mansfield  298.31
U13g Rushcliffe  290.64
U13g Sutton 287.48
U13g Worksop 281.85
U13g Newark 276.44

0

0

U13g Mansfield 298.31
U13g Mansfield  293.33
U13g Rushcliffe  290.64
U13g Mansfield  288.00
U13g Sutton 287.48
U13g Worksop 281.85
U13g Newark 276.44
U13g Newark 273.58

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record 84 metres

33m Hall (Oaktree)

("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
53.1
54.5
55.1
56.2
57.3

53.10
54.00
54.50
55.00
55.10
56.20
57.30
57.90

Charlotte Ripley Newark March2011

Scoring Athletes
Number
636
32
526
422
274
178

Name
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Zia Clayton-Wade
Georgia Waring
Miley Townrow
Olivia Reilly
Elsie Avis

No oA wn =

Competing Athletes
636 Rubie Slater-Rowley
637
32
96
18
526
422
415
9 515
405
74
274
527
10
15
178
109

Zia Clayton-Wade
Lily Smith

Freya Martin
Georgia Waring
Miley Townrow
Kitty Laurence
Olivia Niemcow
Lily Johnson
Layla Kells

Olivia Reilly
Eleanor Andrews
Ruby Lowe

Lily Ward

Elsie Avis
Niamh Ford
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T9 13 girls

Scarlette Slater-Rowley

Club
Retford
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Newark

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Retford
Retford
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark
Newark

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

4x2 Lap Relay

Result
72.00
66.00
64.00
64.00
58.00
51.00
0

72.00
71.00
66.00
66.00
66.00
64.00
64.00
64.00
61.00
60.00
60.00
58.00
58.00
57.00
57.00
51.00
50.00

Score
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Score
7
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1.32.40  sec  33mHal (Oaktree)
Record 342.86 m/min ("speed"anyHal)
Notts  1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 25 Florence Kenney U13g Mansfield 30727 1.43.1 7
2 512 Sadie Guy U13g Sutton 29252 1.48.3 6
3 114 Amy Newbold U15g Newark 281.85 1.52.4 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m/ min Score
3 |Scarlett Jane U13g Mansfield
93 |Amelia Arbon U13g Mansfield
18 |Freya Martin U13g Mansfield
1| 25 |Florence Kenney U13g Mansfield | 307.27 | 1.43.1 7
515_|Olivia Niemcow U13g Sutton
513 |Abigale Howell U13g Sutton
507 _|Olivia Wilson U13g Sutton
2 | 512 |Sadie Guy U13g Sutton 20252 | 1483 | 6
10 |Ruby Lowe U13g Mansfield
|| 32 |ZiaClayton-Wade U13g Mansfield
15 |Lily Ward U13g Mansfield
G| 33 |Grace Sinclair U13g Mansfield | 289.32 | 1.49.5 | 0
191 |Megan Lane U13g Newark
109 |Niamh Ford U13g Newark
178 |Elsie Avis U13g Newark
G| 114 |Amy Newbold U15g Newark 281.85 | 1.52.4 | 0
q 0
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T2

13 boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

41
525
134
334
442

Name
Ethan Wiliams
Jack Quinn
Eric Unaigwe
Tarun Balamurugan
Travis Revell

Competing Athletes

41
525
334
134

5
522
136
126
442
254

24
320
364
225
235

F10

Ethan Williams
Jack Quinn

Tarun Balamurugan
Eric Unaigwe
Rhys Aplin

Leo Cotterill
Dominic Taylor
Cameron Shivas
Travis Revell
James Sugden
Jacob Barron
Jack Varney
George Mousley
Khyan Smith
William Findlay

13 bovs

Scoring Athletes

Number

520

126

364
24

Name
William Medley
Cameron Shivas
George Mousley
Jacob Barron

Competing Athletes

520
126
364
24
287

F8

William Medley
Cameron Shivas
George Mousley
Jacob Barron
Charlie Cook

13 boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

41
334
134
520
404

Name
Ethan Williams
Tarun Balamurugan
Eric Unaigwe
William Medley
Freddie Marks

Competing Athletes

41
334
134
126
520
525
404

5
442
254

24

235

Ethan Wiliams
Tarun Balamurugan
Eric Unaigwe
Cameron Shivas
William Medley
Jack Quinn
Freddie Marks
Rhys Aplin

Travis Revell
James Sugden
Jacob Barron
William Findlay

2 Lap

Record

21.36
370.82

Age Club
U13b Mansfield
U13b Sutton
U13b Newark
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Worksop
U13b Mansfield
U13b Sutton
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Newark
U13b Mansfield
U13b Sutton
U13b Newark
U13b Newark
U13b Worksop
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Mansfield
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Rushcliffe

Shot (3kg)
Record 9.58

Matthew Young Mansfield

Age
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Club
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Mansfield

Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Rushcliffe

sec

Standing Long Jump

Record
Ross Chiltern

Age
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

2.5
Notts

Club
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Newark
Sutton
Worksop

Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Newark
Newark
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Rushcliffe

33m Hall (Oaktree)
m / min ("speed" any Hall)
D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86

Result
m / min Sec
360.00 22.0
330.00 24.0
328.63  24.1
328.63 24.1
306.98 25.8
360.00 22.0
330.00 24.0
328.63 24.1
328.63  24.1
328.63 24.1
316.80  25.0
310.59  25.5
309.38  25.6
306.98 25.8
304.62  26.0
297.74  26.6
291.18 27.2
286.96 27.6
266.67 29.7
261.39  30.3
metres
March'20
Result
8.03
5.69
5.22
4.42
0
0
0
8.03
5.69
5.22
4.42
3.73
metres
eg Final 06
Result
2.46
2.14
2.00
1.92
1.85
0
0
2.46
2.14
2.00
1.96
1.92
1.88
1.85
1.79
1.76
1.64
1.62
1.42

T6 13 boys 4 Lap
46.84 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record  338.16 m / min ("speed"anyHall)
GBlackman Rushcliffe 1997/98
Resuit
Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
7 1 134  Eric Unaigwe U13b Newark 307.57 51.5 7
6 2 5  Rhys Aplin U13b Mansfield 296.63 53.4 6
5 3 522 Leo Cotteril U13b Sutton 292.79 54.1 5
4 4 404 Freddie Marks U13b Worksop 277.41 57.1 4
3 5 254 James Sugden U13b Rushcliffe 271.70 58.3 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 ) 1
Competing Athletes
1 134 Eric Unaigwe U13b Newark 307.57 51.50
2 5  Rhys Aplin U13b Mansfield 296.63 53.40
3 522 Leo Cotterill U13b Sutton 292.79 54.10
4 136 Dominic Taylor U13b Newark 287.48 55.10
5 404 Freddie Marks U13b Worksop 277.41 57.10
6 254 James Sugden U13b Rushcliffe 271.70 58.30
7 320 Jack Varney U13b Rushcliffe 270.31 58.60
8 364 George Mousley U13b Rushcliffe 265.77 59.60
9 225 Khyan Smith U13b Rushcliffe 249.06 63.60
10 0
11 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
38 0
F4 13 boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 89 jumps
Jack Rathbone Sutton Sept 08
Scoring Athletes
Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
7 1 334 Tarun Balamurugan U13b Rushcliffe 74 7
6 2 522 Leo Cotteril U13b Sutton 70 6
5 3 442 Travis Revell U13b Worksop 69 5
4 4 41  Ethan Wiliams U13b Mansfield 66 4
3 5 136 Dominic Taylor U13b Newark 61 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 334 Tarun Balamurugan U13b Rushcliffe 74
2 522 Leo Cotterill U13b Sutton 70
3 442 Travis Revell U13b Worksop 69
4 404 Freddie Marks U13b Worksop 67
5 41  Ethan Wiliams U13b Mansfield 66
6 520 Wiliam Medley U13b Sutton 66
7 525 Jack Quinn U13b Sutton 62
8 320 Jack Varney U13b Rushcliffe 61
9 235 Wiliam Findlay U13b Rushcliffe 61
10 136 Dominic Taylor U13b Newark 61
T10 13 boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.29.3 SeC  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 354.76 m / min ("speed”anyHal)
Sutton 1985/86
Scoring Athletes
Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
7 1 159 Elsa Broadberry U15g Newark 304.62 1.44.0 0
6 2 5  Rhys Aplin U13b Mansfield 303.74 1.44.3 0
5 3 364 George Mousley U13b Rushcliffe 282.10 1.52.3 7
4 4 0 0
3 5 0 0
2 6 0 0
1 7 0 0
Resuit
Number Name Age Club m/min  Min/Sec Score
254 [James Sugden U13b Rushcliffe
320 |Jack Varney U13b Rushcliffe
334 |Tarun Balamurugan U13b Rushcliffe
1 364 |George Mousley U13b Rushcliffe 282.10 1.52.3 7
136 [Dominic Taylor U13b Newark
134 |Eric Unaigwe U13b Newark
126 |Cameron Shivas U13b Newark
G 159 |Elsa Broadberry U15g Newark 304.62 1.44.0 0
442 |Travis Revell U13b Worksop
422 |Miley Townrow U13g Worksop
404 |Freddie Marks U13b Worksop
g 5  [Rhys Aplin U13b Mansfield 303.74 1.44.3 0
g 0
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T3 15 girls 2 Lap T7 15 girls 4 Lap

21.91 SeC  33mHall (Oaktree) 48.50 sec 33m Hall (Oakiree)
Record  361.51 m/min (speeqanyHall Record 326.60 m /min (gpeeq anyHall)
Alane Newark 1983/84 Amelia briggs-Goode Notts AC Dec-18
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
181 Zoe Smith U15g Newark 331.38 23.9 7 1 181 Zoe Smith U15g Newark 320.00 49.5 7
50 Katherine Biggs U15g Mansfield 323.27 24.5 6 2 550 Freya Vincent U15g Sutton 302.87 52.3 6
549 Georgia Dobb U15g Sutton 321.95 24.6 5 3 389 Kirsten Lees U15g Rushcliffe 293.88 53.9 5
462 Charlotte Ayton U15g Worksop 318.07 24.9 4 4 0 4
261 Ruby Watson U15g Rushcliffe 305.79 25.9 3 5 0 3
0 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
181 Zoe Smith U15g Newark 331.38 23.9 1 181 Zoe Smith U15g Newark 320.00 49.50
50 Katherine Biggs U15g Mansfield 323.27 24.5 2 550 Freya Vincent U15g Sutton 302.87 52.30
549 Georgia Dobb U15g Sutton 321.95 24.6 3 389 Kirsten Lees U15g Rushcliffe 293.88 53.90
462 Charlotte Ayton U15g Worksop 318.07 24.9 4 551 Ruby Vickers U15g Sutton 276.92 57.20
406 Nadia Jonczyk U15g Worksop 311.81 25.4 5 114 Amy Newbold U15g Newark 261.82 60.50
261 Ruby Watson U15g Rushcliffe 305.79 25.9 6 0
551 Ruby Vickers U15g Sutton 298.87 26.5 7 0
159 Elsa Broadberry U15g Newark 289.05 27.4 8 0
114  Amy Newbold U15g Newark 281.85 28.1 9 0
554 Faith Bentley U15g Sutton 261.39 30.3 10 0
11 0
F11 15 girls Shot (3 kg) F1 15 girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 12.59 metres Record 90 jumps
Emma Dakin Retford 01/12/2014 C Willbye Newark 1999/00
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
54  Serenity Joynt U15g Mansfield 1.7 7 1 549 Georgia Dobb U15g Sutton 75 7
159 Elsa Broadberry U15g Newark 6.21 6 2 462 Charlotte Ayton U15g Worksop 63 6
550 Freya Vincent U15g Sutton 5.93 5 3 261 Ruby Watson U15g Rushcliffe 59 5
389 Kirsten Lees U15g Rushcliffe 5.41 0 4 50 Katherine Biggs U15g Mansfield 56 4
0 3 5 114 Amy Newbold U15g  Newark 29 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
54  Serenity Joynt U15g Mansfield 1.7 1 549 Georgia Dobb U15g Sutton 75
159 Elsa Broadberry U15g Newark 6.21 2 551 Ruby Vickers U15g Sutton 70
550 Freya Vincent U15g Sutton 5.93 3 462 Charlotte Ayton U15g Worksop 63
389 Kirsten Lees U15g Rushcliffe 5.41 4 406 Nadia Jonczyk U15g Worksop 63
554 Faith Bentley U15g Sutton 5.00 5 261 Ruby Watson U15g Rushcliffe 59
6 50 Katherine Biggs U15g Mansfield 56
7 114 Amy Newbold U15g  Newark 29
8
F5 15 girls Standing Long Jump T 15 girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.29.83 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 2.46 metres Record 352.65 m / min ('speed"anyHall)
Anna Davis Notts Reg Final 09 Newark 1987/88
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
550 Freya Vincent U15g Sutton 2.18 7 1 550 Freya Vincent U15g Sutton 308.17 1.42.8 7
181 Zoe Smith U15g Newark 2.11 6 2 462 Charlotte Ayton U15g Worksop 304.91 1.43.9 0
462 Charlotte Ayton U15g Worksop 1.93 5 3 0 0
50 Katherine Biggs U15g Mansfield 1.93 4 4 0 0
389 Kirsten Lees U15g Rushcliffe 1.87 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Number Name Age Club m / min Min / Sec Score
550 Freya Vincent U15g Sutton 2.18 551 |Ruby Vickers U15g Sutton
181 Zoe Smith U15g Newark 2.1 554 |Faith Bentley U15g Sutton
50 Katherine Biggs U15g Manstield 1.93 549 |Georgia Dobb U15g Sutton
462 Charlotte Ayton U15g Worksop 1.93 1 550 |Freya Vincent U15g Sutton 308.17 1.42.8 7
389 Kirsten Lees U15g Rushcliffe 1.87 415 [Kitty Laurence U13g Worksop
261 Ruby Watson U15g Rushcliffe 1.86 405 |Lily Johnson U13g Worksop
549 Georgia Dobb U15g Sutton 1.75 406 |Nadia Jonczyk U15g Worksop
406 Nadia Jonczyk U15g Worksop 1.69 G | 462 |Charlotte Ayton U15g Worksop 304.91 1.43.9 0
159 Elsa Broadberry U15g Newark 1.65
554 Faith Bentley U15g Sutton 1.55

O u e




NoO b wNn =

0N hAWN =

NOoO b wNn =

NoO A wNn =

NoO A wN =

wN_\okOm\lG)U'!-bWNﬂ

T4

15 boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
32
185
247
557

Name
Matthew Young
Aaron Rowe
Stirling Evans
Michael Morrell

Competing Athletes

32
185

21
247
203
160
557

F12

Matthew Young
Aaron Rowe
Nathan Salmon
Stirling Evans
Ruben Alexander
Ryley Picker
Michael Morrell

15 boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
32
201

Name
Matthew Young
Ewan Collier

Competing Athletes

32
35
201

F7

Matthew Young
Joel Brereton
Ewan Collier

15 boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
21
247
117
549

Name
Nathan Salmon
Stirling Evans
Lex Bowman
Lucas Gibbs

Competing Athletes

21
247
17
203

35
201
549
557

Nathan Salmon
Stirling Evans
Lex Bowman
Ruben Alexander
Joel Brereton
Ewan Collier
Lucas Gibbs
Michael Morrell

2 Lap
20.17
Record 392.73
M Beaumont  Newark
Age Club
U15b Mansfield
U15b Newark
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Sutton
U15b Mansfield
U15b Newark
U15b Mansfield
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Newark
U15b Sutton
Shot (4 kg)
Record 15.74

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m / min (sspeed” any Hall)

1997/98

m / min
352.00
341.38
332.77
277.89

352.00
341.38
339.91
332.77
327.27
321.95
277.89

metres

T Garrett Grantham 1982/83

Age Club

U15b Mansfield
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Mansfield
U15b Mansfield
U15b Rushcliffe

Standing Long Jump

Record 2.82
P Robertson  Sutton
Age Club
U15b Mansfield
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Newark
U15b Sutton
U15b Mansfield
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Newark
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Mansfield
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Sutton
U15b Sutton

metres
1982/83

Result
Sec
22.5
23.2
23.8
28.5

22.5
23.2
23.3
23.8
24.2
24.6
28.5

Result
11.13
6.77

[eNeNoNeoNe]

11.13
6.92
6.77

Result
2.40
2.39
2.33
1.75
0
0
0

2.40
2.39
2.33
2.19
2.09
1.88
1.75
1.59

Score

=N whAG

Score
7

6
5
4
3
2
1

Score

=N whAG

T8 15 boys 4 Lap
42.72 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 370.82 m / min ("speed" any Hall)
MBeaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 32 Matthew Young U15b Mansfield 332.77 47.6 7
2 117 LexBowman U15b Newark 320.00 49.5 6
3 201 Ewan Collier U15b Rushcliffe 292.79 54.1 5
4 549 Lucas Gibbs U15b Sutton 277.41 57.1 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 32 Matthew Young U15b Mansfield 332.77 47.60
2 117 LexBowman U15b Newark 320.00 49.50
3 35  Joel Brereton U15b Mansfield 302.29 52.40
4 160 Ryley Picker U15b Newark 299.43 52.90
5 201 Ewan Collier U15b Rushcliffe 292.79 54.10
6 549 Lucas Gibbs U15b Sutton 277.41 57.10
7 557 Michael Morrell U15b Sutton 256.73 61.70
8 0
F3 15 boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 91 jumps
Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 117 LexBowman U15b Newark 68 7
2 203 Ruben Alexander uU15b Rushcliffe 67 6
3 549 Lucas Gibbs U15b Sutton 65 5
4 21 Nathan Salmon U15b Mansfield 63 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 117 Lex Bowman U15b Newark 68
2 203 Ruben Alexander U15b Rushcliffe 67
3 160 Ryley Picker U15b Newark 65
4 549 Lucas Gibbs U15b Sutton 65
5 247 Stirling Evans U15b Rushcliffe 64
6 21 Nathan Salmon U15b Mansfield 63
7
T12 15 boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.24.7 SeC  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 374.03 m / min ("speed"anyHall)
Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 389 Kirsten Lees U15g Rushcliffe 320.65 1.38.8 0
2 181 Zoe Smith U15g Newark 317.43 1.39.8 0
3 557 Michael Morrell U15b Sutton 304.91 1.43.9 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min  Min/ Sec Score
203 |Ruben Alexander U15b Rushcliffe
247 |Stirling Evans U15b Rushcliffe
201 [Ewan Collier U15b Rushcliffe
G 389 [Kirsten Lees U15g Rushcliffe 320.65 1.38.8 0
117 [Lex Bowman U15b Newark
526 |Georgia Waring U13g Sutton
160 [Ryley Picker U15b Newark
G 181 [Zoe Smith U15g Newark 317.43 1.39.8 0
549 [Lucas Gibbs U15b Sutton
520 |Wiliam Medley U13b Sutton
525 [Jack Quinn U13b Sutton
G 557 |Michael Morrell U15b Sutton 304.91 1.43.9 0




U11B U13G U13B U15G U15B
Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Table of Points awarded for each event
Events Recorded 23 Start 1.45 pm
1-100 101-200  201-300  601-700 301-400  501-600  401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Event
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton = Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
2 Lap 7 4 0 0 3 5 6 v 2 Lap
4 Lap 7 3 0 0 6 5 4 v 4 Lap
4x2 Lap Relay 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (2.72kg) 5 0 0 1 7 6 0 v Shot (2.72kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec 6 2 0 7 3 5 4 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump 4 3 0 0 5 6 7 v Standing Long Jump
Age Group Totals 36 12 0 8 24 33 21 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
2 Lap 7 5 0 0 4 6 3 v 2 Lap
4 Lap 6 7 0 0 3 5 4 v 4 Lap
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (3kg) 4 6 0 0 5 7 0 v Shot (3kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec 4 3 0 0 7 6 5 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump 7 5 0 0 6 4 3 v Standing Long Jump
Age Group Totals 28 26 0 0 32 28 15 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2 Lap 6 7 0 0 3 5 4 v 2 Lap
4Lap 0 7 0 0 5 6 0 v 4Lap
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (3 kg) 7 6 0 0 0 5 0 v Shot (3 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec 4 3 0 0 5 7 6 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump 4 6 0 0 3 7 5 v Standing Long Jump
Age Group Totals | 21 | 29 | o | 0 | 16 | 37 | 15 | Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2 Lap 7 6 0 0 5 4 0 v 2 Lap
4 Lap 7 6 0 0 5 4 0 v 4 Lap
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (4 kg) 7 0 0 0 6 0 0 v Shot (4 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec 4 7 0 0 6 5 0 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump 7 5 0 0 6 4 0 v Standing Long Jump
Age Group Totals 32 24 0 0 28 17 0 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs

Event Totals 117.0 91.0 0.0 8.0 100.0 115.0 51.0 Event Totals



